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For Your Safety

To prevent damage to your Nikon product or inju-
ry to yourself or to others, read the following safe-
ty precautions in their entirety before using this
equipment. Keep these safety instructions where
all those who use the product will read them.
+Do not disassemble: Touching the product’s inter-
nal parts could result in injury. In the event of
malfunction, the product should be repaired
only by a qualified technician. Should the prod-
uct break open as the result of a fall or other ac-
cident, disconnect the device and take it to a
Nikon-authorized service center for inspection.
+Keepdry: Do notimmerse in or expose to water or
handle with wet hands. Failure to observe this
precaution could result in fire or electric shock.

+Do not use in the presence of flammable gas: Do not use
electronic equipment in the presence of flamma-
ble gas, as this could result in explosion or fire.

+Keep out of reach of children: Failure to observe this
precaution could result in injury.

+Request permission before using the device in an air-
plane or a medical facility: This device emits radio-
frequency radiation that could interfere with
navigational or medical equipment.

Do not subject to high temperatures: Do not leave
the device in areas subject to extremely high
temperatures, such as in a closed vehicle on
a hot day. Failure to observe this precaution
could result in damage to the casing or internal
circuitry, causing fire.
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For Your Safety

Notices

Notice for customers in Europe
This symbol indicates that this prod-
uct is to be collected separately.

The following apply only to users in

European countries:

«This product is designated for sepa-
rate collection at an appropriate col-
lection point. Do not dispose of as household
waste.

-For more information, contact the retailer or
the local authorities in charge of waste man-
agement.

Notices for Customers in the U.S.A.
Notice for Customers in the State of California

WARNING: Handling the cord on this product will En

expose you to lead, a chemical known to the
State of California to cause birth defects or other
reproductive harm. Wash hands after handling.
Nikon Inc.,

1300 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, New York
11747-3064, U.S.A.

Tel.: 631-547-4200

Notice for Customers in Canada

CAUTION

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Ca-
nadian ICES-003.

ATTENTION

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est con-

Download from Www.Somanuals.corf CATfzh|RRes BN MRy 803 A deanada. 3



Introduction The GP-1A and Supplied Accessories

Thank you for your purchase of a GP-TA GPS unit,  Confirm that the package contains the following
a camera accessory that records the latitude, items:
longitude, altitude, and Coordinated Universal U GP-1A GPS unit
Time (UTC) with your photographs (for a list of L GP1-CA10A cable for ten-pin remote termi-
compatible cameras, see page 6). Be sure to nals
read this manual thoroughly before use. QGP1-CA90 cable for accessory terminals

U GP1-CL1 strap adapter

U Manual (this pamphlet)

UWarranty

[% Terminology
Function names differ from camera to camera. See
your camera manual for details.
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Parts of the GP-1A

Refer to the illustration inside the front cover of
this manual.
@ LED n
(@ USB terminal 18
® Eyelet for strap (strap available separately;
use cell phone strap or other similar strap)
@ Accessory terminal for optional MC-DC2
remote cord 9
® Mount 9,10
(& Connection terminal for GP1-CA10A or

GP1-CA90 7,8
@ GP1-CL1 strap adapter 10
GP1-CAT0A cable for connection to cameras

with ten-pin remote terminals........cccccevevennee. 7
(® GP1-CA90 cable for connection to cameras

with accessory terminals .........oeeeessecesnnns 8

Features of the GP-1A

When connected to a camera that supports GPS,
the GP-1Arecords location information with pho-
tographs. When these photographs are subse-
quently uploaded to my Picturetown or opened
in ViewNX version 1.2.0 or later (Windows or
Macintosh), the location can be displayed in
online map services. If desired, an optional MC-
DC2 remote cord for remote shutter release can
be connected via the GP-1A.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download. 5



Supported Cameras

The GP-1A can be used with the following cam-

eras:

Camera

Required cable

D4, D3-series, D800, D8OOE,

D700, D300-series, D2X, D2XS, GP1-CA10A

D2HS, D200

D90, D7000, D5100, D5000, D3100|  GP1-CA90

GP1-CA10A cable for ten-

6

pin remote terminals

GP1-CA90 cable for

accessory terminals

Turning the GP-1A on and Off

The GP-1A is not equipped with a battery or on/
off switch: power is supplied from the camera.
The GP-1A turns off only when the cable con-
necting it to the camera is disconnected; even
when the camera is off, the GP-1A continues to
receive GPS data. For more information, see “Re-
cording GPS Data” (page 13).

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Connecting the GP-1A

Cameras with Ten-pin Remote Terminals 3 Aligning the mark on the connector with the
mark on the camera body, insert the ten-pin

) connector into the camera’s ten-pin remote En
2 Insert the GP1-CA10A cable ((®) into the con- terminal and tighten the locking nut.
nection terminal ((8)).

1 Turn the camera off.

Connecting the GP1-CA10A to a D3S digital camera

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download. 7



Connecting the GP-1A

Cameras with Accessory Terminals 3 Open the camera accessory terminal cover
and insert the GP1-CA90 as shown. Be sure
that the connector is in the correct orienta-

~En| 1 Turn the camera off.

2 Insert the GP1-CA90 cable ((9) into the con- tion; do not use force.
nection terminal ((8)).

Connecting the
GP1-CA90to a D7000

digital camera
8 Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




Connecting the Optional MC-DC2 Mounting the GP-1A on the Camera

An optional MC-DC2 remote cord for remote The Camera Accessory Shoe
shutter release can be connected to the GP-TA  The GP-1Ais equipped with a mount () that fits En

accessory terminal (@). When connecting the  the camera accessory shoe. Slide the GP-1A onto
MC-DC2, be sure the connector is in the correct  the camera accessory shoe as shown.

orientation; do not use force.
>
<

$\Z

% Disconnecting the GP-1A
Turn the camera off, disconnect the cable, and
then replace the ten-pin terminal cap or close the

accessory terminal B3WHload from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download. 9




Mounting the GP-1A on the Camera

Mounting the GP-1A on the Camera Strap
En| The supplied strap adapter (@) can be used to
attach the GP-1A to the camera strap.

Attach the strap adapter as shown. Do not at-
tach the adapter where the strap is doubled.

)

Mount the GP-1A on the camera strap as
shown ((®).

% Mounting the GP-1A on the Camera Strap

Note that the built-in GPS antenna may sometimes
not be in the correct orientation when the GP-1A
is mounted on the camera strap, and that signal
quality may drop as a result.
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Recording GPS Data

1 Connect the GP-1A (page 7, 8) and turn the LED |Eicon Status
camera on. The GP-1A LED ((D) will light and Blinks 1.
a @ icon will be displayed in the control panel req | Blinks|GPS data not recorded.
on top of the camera. Blinks Three satellites detected;
Rt green GPS data recorded.
'\5@# _ on On [Four or more satellites de-
o tected; GPS data are more
@B (green)
<o accurate.
% The GPS Signal

LED 8 icon (illustration shows
control panel for the

D7000 digital camera)

GPS data will be recorded only if the GP-1A is able
to detect three or more satellites. If no signal is re-
ceived from the GP-1A for over two seconds, the
& icon will no longer be displayed in the control
panel and no GPS data will be recorded.
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Recording GPS Data

z To view GPS data, select GPS > Position in the camera setup menu (this option is not available
with D2X, D2XS, D2HS, and D200 cameras). The current latitude, longitude, altitude, and Coor-

dinated Universal Time (UTC) will be displayed (the example below shows the display for D7000
digital cameras).

1 Position

" Latitude : N 35°36.147"
¢ Lonsitude : E139°43. 490"

£ Altitude : 15m

UTC : 15/04/2010 01:26:13

[% Coordinated Universal Time (UTC)

The Coordinated Universal Time (UTC) received from the GPS satellite is recorded separately from the
time provided by the camera clock.
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Recording GPS Data

3 Take pictures. GPS data will be recorded with each photograph.

% Auto Meter Off

If Enable is selected for GPS > Auto meter off in the setup menu for D4, D3-series, D800, D80OE, D700,
D300-series, D90, D7000, D5100, D5000 and D3100 cameras, the exposure meters will turn off automati-
cally after the time specified in the camera Custom Settings menu. This reduces the drain on the battery
but may prevent GPS data from being recorded if the exposure meters are not activated until immedi-
ately before the picture is taken. Check that the @ icon is displayed before shooting. The GP-1A periodi-
cally acquires GPS data when the camera or exposure meters are off, although the LED will not light. If no
operations are performed for about three hours, the GP-1A will turn off.

When a D2X, D2XS, D2HS, or D200 camera is connected, or a D4, D3-series, D800, D80OE, D700, D300-
series, D90, D7000, D5100, D5000 or D3100 camera is connected with Disable selected for GPS > Auto
meter off, the exposure meters will not turn off while the GP-1A is connected. The drain on the camera
battery can be reduced by turning the camera off when not in use.
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Recording GPS Data Page4of4

4 To view the GPS data recorded with each GPS data for D7000 digital cameras
photograph, press the = button and display
the photographs full frame. The photo info
display will contain a page listing GPS data
for the current photograph.

Q@ Latitude ® Camera name
® Longitude ® Folder number—
® Altitude frame number

@ Coordinated Univer-
sal Time (UTC)
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Notes on the GP-1A

The GP-1A does not supply the compass heading. Local geographic and atmospheric conditions
may prevent or delay the acquisition of GPS data. The GP-1A may be unable to receive GPS data in-
doors, underground, or in the vicinity of large structures, trees, or other objects that block or reflect
satellite signals. The positions of GPS satellites are continuously changing, preventing or delaying
the acquisition of GPS data at certain hours of the day. The presence of cellular telephones or other
devices that transmit on frequencies close to those of GPS satellites may also interfere with the ac-
quisition of GPS data.

Note that the GP-1A may take several minutes to reacquire a signal if the unit has not been used for
an extended period or has been moved a great distance since GPS data were last received.
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Precautions for Use

« Do notdrop: The product may malfunction if subjected to strong shocks or vibration.

« Keep dry: This product is not waterproof, and may malfunction if immersed in or exposed to water.

« Avoid sudden changes in temperature: Sudden changes in temperature, such as occur when entering or
leaving a heated building on a cold day, can cause condensation inside the device. To prevent con-
densation, place the device in a carrying case or plastic bag before exposing it to sudden changes
in temperature.

« Keep away from strong magnetic fields: Do not use or store this device in the vicinity of equipment that
generates strong electromagnetic radiation or magnetic fields. Strong static charges or the mag-
netic fields produced by equipment such as radio transmitters could affect the product’s internal
circuitry.

« A note on electronic devices: In extremely rare instances, a strong external static charge may cause the
device to stop functioning. Turn the camera off and disconnect and reconnect the GP-1A. In the
event of continued malfunction, contact your retailer or Nikon-authorized service representative.

16 Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Specifications

Nikon D4, D3-series, D800, DSOOE,
D700, D300-series, D2X, D2XS, D2HS,

Average power
consumption

180mwW

Operating temperature

0°C—40°C/32°F-104°F

Supported c@meras 1 oo, 7000, D5100, D5000 and
D3100 digital cameras
Receiver Tracking channels: 18 (SBAS compliant)

Acquisition times’

Cold start: Approx. 455
Hot start: Approx. 5s

Dimensions

Approx. 45.5x 25.5 X 50 mm/

(Wx HxD) 1.8 1.0x2.0in.
Weight Approx. 24¢/0.85 0z.
Length of cable Approx. 20 cm/8in. (GP1-CA10A)

Approx. 25 cm/10in. (GP1-CA90)

Compatible accessories

Update rate Once per second
NMEA (National Marine Electronics
Data format Association) version 2.3 (compatible
with version 3.01)
Geodesics WGS84
GPS accuracy ' Horizontal: 10 m/33 ft. RMS
Interfaces Connection and accessory terminals, USB

MGDC2 remote cord (available separately)
UGE152/UCE4? USB cable

1 Under open sky (no obstructions nearby)

2 Supplied with D4.

3 Supplied with D3-series, D700, D300-series, D2X, D2XS, D2HS, D200,

D90 and D7000.
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: Connecting the GP-1A to a Computer :
The GP-1A can supply GPS data to a computer for use with mapping software and other apphcanons
 Connect the UCGE15 /UCG-E4? USB cable supplied with your digital camera to the GP-1A USB terminal () :
“and connect the cable to the computer. Power is supplied from the computer. Drivers for Windows XP :
+and Windows Vista are available from the following Nikon websites, together with other information on :
: using the GP-1A with a computer: :

.« For users in the U.S.A.: http.//www.nikonusa.com/

:« For users in Europe and Africa: http.//www.europe-nikon.com/support

i« For users in Asia, Oceania, and the Middle East: http://www.nikon-asia.com/ :
If the GP-1A is connected simultaneously to both a camera and a computer, GPS data will be supplied
:to the computer only. :
1 Supplied with D4 (page 17).

2 Supplied with D3-series, D700, D300-series, D2X, D2XS, D2HS, D200, D90 and D7000 (page 17).
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Pour votre siireté

Veuillez lire les consignes de sireté suivantes dans leur intégralité
avant d'utiliser cet appareil pour éviter d’endommager votre appareil
Nikon, de vous blesser ou de blesser votre entourage. Veillez a conser-
ver ces consignes de sQreté a proximité de I'appareil pour permettre a
tout utilisateur de les lire.

« Ne démontez pas I'appareil : Toucher les composants internes de I'appa-
reil peut provoquer des blessures. En cas de dysfonctionnement de
I'appareil, faites-le réparer par un technicien qualifié uniquement. Au
cas ou I'appareil s'ouvre a la suite d’une chute ou tout autre accident,
déconnectez-le et faites-le inspecter par un centre de service Nikon
agréé.

Gardez au sec : Ne pas immerger cet appareil dans I'eau, exposer a une
source d'eau ou manier avec des mains humides. Ignorer cette pré-
caution peut provoquer un incendie ou un choc électrique.

Nutilisez pas a proximité de gaz inflammables : Utiliser un appareil électri-
que a proximité de gaz inflammable peut provoquer une explosion
ouunincendie.

Ne laissez pas a la portée des enfants : Ignorer cette précaution peut entrai-
ner des blessures.

Assurez-vous que l'utilisation de cet appareil est autorisée dans les avions ou les
établissements médicaux : Cet appareil émet des radiations de radio-fré-

2
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quence qui peuvent interférer avec les instruments de navigation ou
les équipements médicaux.

« N'exposez pas a des températures élevées : Ne pas laisser 'appareil dans un
endroit soumis a des températures élevées extrémes, tel qu'a I'inté-
rieur d’un véhicule fermé exposé au soleil. Ignorer cette précaution
peut endommager le boitier ou les circuits internes et provoquer un
incendie.

Avis pour les clients en Europe

Ce symbole indique que ce produit doit étre collecté

séparément.

Les mentions suivantes s'appliquent uniquement aux

utilisateurs situés dans les pays européens :

« Ce produit doit étre recueilli séparément dans un
point de collecte approprié. Il ne doit pas étre jeté
avec les déchets ménagers.

« Pour plus d'informations, contactez votre reven-
deur ou les autorités locales chargées de la gestion
des déchets.
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Mentions légales

Avertissements a I'attention des utilisateurs des Etats-Unis
Avertissement a I'attention des utilisateurs de Californie

ATTENTION: la manipulation du cable de ce produit peut entrainer des
risques d’exposition au plomb, une substance chimique reconnue par
I'Etat de Californie comme un facteur de malformations congénitales
ou d‘autres dysfonctionnements de I'appareil reproductif. Lavez-vous
soigneusement les mains aprés toute utilisation.

Nikon Inc.,

1300 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, New York

11747-3064, U.S.A.

Tél.: 631-547-4200

Avertissements a l’attention des utilisateurs du Canada

CAUTION

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.
ATTENTION

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme a la norme NMB-
003 du Canada.
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Introduction

Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté une unité GPS GP-1A,
un accessoire d’appareil photo permettant d’enregistrer la
latitude, la longitude I'altitude et le temps universel coor-
donné (UTC) de vos photographies (pour une liste d'appa-
reils photo compatibles, voir page 6). Assurez-vous de lire
ce manuel attentivement avant toute utilisation.

[% Terminologie

Le nom des fonctions différe d'un appareil photo a l'autre.
Veuillez consulter le manuel de votre appareil photo pour
plus d'informations.

Le GP-1A et ses Accessoires Inclus

Veuillez vérifier que la boite contienne les éléments sui-

vants:

4 Le module GPS GP-1A

1 Cable GP1-CA10A pour prise de télécommande filaire a
dix broches

1 Cable GP1-CA90 pour prises d'accessoires

1 Adaptateur de courroie GP1-CL1

3 Manuel (cette brochure)

1 Garantie
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Composants de l'unité GPS GP-1A

Veuillez consulter l'illustration située sur la couverture in-

terne de ce manuel.

@® DEL 1

(@ Prise USB 18

® Oeillet de la dragonne (la dragonne est disponible
séparement. Vous pouvez utiliser une dragonne de
téléphone portable ou d'appareils similaires)

@ Prise d'accessoires pour la télécommande

filaire optionnelle MC-DC2 9
® Monture 9,10
(® Prise de connexion

pour les cables GP1-CA10A ou GP1-CA90........curmmeeeeerennnns 7,8
@ Adaptateur de courroie GP1-CL1 ....weeeeesmsmmessmmmssssssssssssnns 10
Céble GP1-CA10A permettant la connexion

aux appareils photo possédant une prise

de télécommande filaire a dix broches........ccoocceeeeisrrnneceenns 7
(@ Cable GP1-CA90 permettant la connexion

aux appareils photo munis de prises d'accessoires ........... 8

Caractéristiques du GP-1A

Lorsqu’il est connecté a un appareil photo compatible
avec un GPS, le GP-1A enregistre des données de posi-
tionnement complétées de photographies. Si les pho-
tographies sont conséquemment téléchargées sur my
Picturetown ou ouvertes dans ViewNX version 1.2.0 ou
ultérieure (Windows ou Macintosh), la localisation peut
étre visualisée dans des services de cartographie en li-
gne. Sidésiré, un cable télécommande MC-DC2 optionnel
pour déclencheur d’'obturateur peut étre connecté via le
GP-1A.
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Appareils photo compatibles

Vous pouvez utiliser I'unité GPS GP-1A avec les appareils

photos suivants :

Appareil photo Cable requis

D4, Série D3, D800, D8OOE, D700,
Série D300, D2X, D2XS, D2HS, D200 GPT-CATOA
D90, D7000, D5100, D5000, D3100 GP1-CA90

Cable GP1-CAT0A pour les
prises de télécommande
a 10 broches

Cable GP1-CA90 pour les prises
d‘accessoires

Mise en marche et arrét de l'unité GPS GP-1A

L'unité GPS GP-1A ne posséde pas d’accumulateur ou de
commutateur activé/desactivé : I'appareil photo génére
I'intensité. L'unité GPS GP-1A continue a recevoir des don-
nées GPS méme lorsque I'appareil photo est éteint ; pour
désactiver l'unité GPS GP-1A, déconnectez le céble le re-
liant a I'appareil photo. Pour plus d'informations, consul-
tez la section « Enregistrement des données GPS » (page
13).
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Connexion de l'unité GPS GP-1A

filaire a dix broches

1 Eteignez |'appareil photo.

Insérez le cable GP1-CA10A ((®) dans la prise de con-
nexion ((®).

Alignez le repére du connecteur au repere situé sur le
boitier de I'appareil photo, puis insérez le connecteur
dans la prise de télécommande filaire a dix broches de
I'appareil photo et resserrez I'écrou de blocage.

/\

TN

Connexion du cable GP1-CAT0A
aun appareil photo numérique D3S
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Connexion de l'unité GPS GP-1A 102/2

Appareils photo munis de prises d’accessoires 3 Ouvrez le cache-contacts pour accessoires de I'appa-
s , . reil photo puis insérez le cable GP1-CA90 comme indi-
1 Eteignezlappareil photo. qué. Assurez-vous que le connecteur soit positionné
BT] 2 'nsérez le cable GP1-CA90 (®) dans la prise de con- correctement; ne forcez pas.

nexion ((®).

Connexion du cable GP1-CA90
aun appareil photo numérique
D7000
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Connexion de la télécommande filaire optionnelle M-DC2  Montage de |'unité GPS GP-1A sur I'appareil photo

Il est possible de connecter une télécommande filaire  Montage de I'unité GPS GP-1A

MC-DC2, disponible en option, a la prise accessoires (@) sur la griffe flash de I'appareil photo

du GP-1A pour permettre le déclenchement a distance de S T R

) -~ Lunité GPS GP-1A est équipée d'une monture ((®)) ajusta-
I'obturateur. Assurez-vous que le connecteur soit orienté

correctement lorsque vous connecter le cable de télé- ble ala griffe flash de I'appareil photo. Faites glisser I'unité [T
commande MC-DC2 ; ne forcez pas. GPS GP-1A sur la griffe flash de I'appareil photo comme

indiqué.
%‘%’b
72
% Déconnexion de I'unité GPS GP-1A
Eteignez I'appareil photo, déconnectez le cable, puis repla- 9
cez le boitier protecteur de la prise a dix broches ou fermez 2

le cache-contacts pour accessoires.
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Montage de l'unité GPS GP-1A sur 'appareil photo

Montage de l'unité GPS GP-1A
sur la courroie de I'appareil photo

L'adaptateur de courroie (@) fourni permet d'attacher
] !'unité GPS GP-1A 4 la courroie de I'appareil photo.

Attachez I'adaptateur de courroie comme indiqué.
Ne fixez pas I'adaptateur a I'endroit ou la courroie est
double.

)

Montez le GP-1A sur la dragonne de I'appareil photo
comme indiqué ((®).

[% Montage de I'unité GPS GP-1A sur la courroie de 'appareil photo.

Veuillez remarquer que lors du montage de l'unité GPS GP-1A
sur la courroie de I'appareil photo, il est possible que I'antenne
GPS intégrée soit orientée dans le mauvais sens, diminuant

ainsi la qualité du signal.
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Enregistrement des données GPS

1 Connectez l'unité GPS GP-1A (page 7, 8) et allumez
I'appareil photo. La DEL ((D) de l'unité GPS GP-1A s'al-
lume et une icone 8 s'affiche sur I'écran de contrdle
sur le haut de I'appareil photo.

DEL Icone B8 (I'illustration
montre I'écran de contréle
de l'appareil photo
numérique D7000)

DEL Icone B8 Etat
Rouge ) Les données GPS ne sont pas enre-
) (lignotante | -~ ~,
clignotante gistrées.
Verte Trois satellites ont été détectés ; les
clignotante | données GPS sont enregistrées.
activée - - —
- Au moins quatre satellites détectés ;
activée (verte) . .
les données GPS sont plus précises.

[% Le signal GPS

Les données GPS ne seront enregistrées que si I'unité GPS
GP-1A a détectée au moins trois satellites. Si le GP-1A ne re-
coit pas de signal pendant plus de deux secondes, l'icone
8 disparait de I'écran de controle et I'enregistrement des
données GPS s'arréte.
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Enregistrement des données GPS je2/4

Pour visualiser les données GPS, sélectionnez GPS > Position dans le menu de configuration de I'appareil photo
(cette option n'est pas disponible avec les appareils photo D2X, D2XS, D2HS et D200). La latitude, la longitude,
I'altitude et le temps universel coordonné (UTC) actuels s'affichent (I'example ci-dessous montre I'affichage des

appareils photo numériques D7000).

1 Position

* Latitude : N 35°36.147"
¢ Lonsitude : E139°43.490°

&4 Altitude : 15m
1% Cap géographiaue : :
TC : 15/04/2010 01:26:13

[% Temps universel coordonné (UTC)
Le temps universel coordonné (UTC) recu par le satellite GPS est enregistré séparément de I'heure fournie par I'horloge de

l'appareil photo.
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Enregistrement des données GPS

3 Prenez des photographies. Chaque photographie sera enregistrée avec ses données GPS.

[% Arrét mesure automatique

Si l'option Activer est sélectionnée dans le menu de configuration GPS > Arrét mesure automatique des appareils photo [Tl
série D3, série D300 ou modéles D4, D800, D80OE, D700, D90, D7000, D5100, D5000 et D3100, le systéme de mesure d'exposi-

tion s‘arréte automatiquement aprés la durée spécifiée dans le menu Réglages personnalisés de I'appareil photo. Cela permet

de réduire le déchargement de I'accumulateur mais risque d'empécher I'enregistrement des données GPS si la mesure de
I'exposition n'est pas activée immédiatement avant de prendre la photographie. Assurez-vous que l'icéne B soit affichée

avant de photographier. Lunité GPS GP-1A recoit périodiquement des données GPS alors que I'appareil photo ou les mesures
d'exposition sont éteints et que la DEL ne sallume pas. Si l'unité GPS GP-1A n'est pas utilisée pendant environ trois heures,

elle se mettra hors tension.

Lorsqu'un appareil photo D2X, D2XS, D2HS ou D200 est connecté, ou lorsqu’un appareil photo série D3, série D300 ou modele
D4, D800, D80OE, D700, D90, D7000, D5100, D5000 ou D3100 est connecté et que I'option Désactiver est selectionnée dans
le menu GPS > Arrét mesure automatique, le systeme de mesure de I'exposition ne sera pas désactivé tant que I'unité GPS
GP-1A sera connectée. Eteindre I'appareil photo lorsque vous ne I'utilisez pas réduit le déchargement de I'accummulateur de
I'appareil photo.
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Enregistrement des données GPS Page4/4

4 Pour visualiser les données GPS enregistrées avec Données GPS pour les appareils photo numériques D7000
chaque photographie, appuyez sur le bouton =] et af-
fichez les photographies au format plein écran. L'affi- | e <
chage des informations de la photographie comporte Wevcrooe A s
une page énumérant les données GPS de la photogra- B or (e 4360t
phie actuellement affichée. g T'ME(UTQ) ;2

@ Latitude ® Nom delappareil photo
@ Longitude ® Numéro de dossier—
® Altitude numéro de vue
@ Temps universel coor-

donné (UTC)
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Remarques concernant l'unité GPS GP-1A

L'unité GPS GP-1A ne fournit pas le relevement au compas. Les conditions atmosphériques et géographiques locales
peuvent empécher ou retarder I'acquisition des données GPS. Il est possible que I'unité GPS GP-1A ne recoive pas de
données GPS dans les endroits clos, les sous-terrains, a proximité de batiments imposants, d'arbres, ou d'autres objets
susceptibles d’'obstruer ou de renvoyer les signaux satellite. La position des satellites GPS change constamment et
peut empécher ou retarder I'acquisition des données GPS a certaines heures de la journée. La présence de téléphones
portables ou d'autres appareils transmettant des fréquences proches de celles des satellites GPS peuvent également
interférer avec I'acquisition des données GPS.

Veuillez remarquer qu'il peut falloir plusieurs minutes a l'unité GPS GP-1A pour recevoir a nouveau un signal si l'unité
n'a pas été utilisée pendant une longue période ou si elle a été trés éloignée de I'endroit ou les derniéres données GPS
avaient été regues.
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Précautions d’emploi

« Nefaites pas tomber'appareil : Cet appareil risque de mal fonctionner s'il est soumit a des chocs violents ou a des vibrations.

« Gardezausec: Cet appareil n'est pas résistant a I'eau et risque de mal fonctionner s'il estimmergé dans I'eau ou exposé a des
sources d'eau.

« Evitez les changements soudains de température : Les changements soudains de température, par exemple sortir d’'un batiment
chauffé en plein hiver, peuvent produire de la condensation a l'intérieur de I'appareil. Pour éviter la formation de con-
densation, placez I'appareil a I'intérieur d'un étui portable ou d’un sac en plastique avant de I'exposer aux changements
brutaux de température.

« Restez a distance des champs magnétiques élevés : N'utilisez pas et ne rangez pas cet appareil a proximité d'équipements pro-
duisant des radiations électromagnétiques ou des champs magnétiques. Les équipements qui produisent des charges
statiques élevées ou des champs magnétiques, tels que les radio-transmetteurs, peuvent affecter les circuits internes de
I'appareil.

« Remarque concernant les appareils électroniques : Dans des cas extrémement rares, il est possible que l'appareil cesse de fonc-
tionner aprés avoir recu une charge statique élevée. Eteignez l'appareil photo puis déconnectez et reconnectez l'unité
GPS GP-1A. Si l'appareil ne fonctionne toujours pas, contactez votre revendeur ou votre représentant de service agréé par
Nikon.
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Caractéristiques

Appareils photo compatibles

Appareils photo numériques Nikon série D3, série D300 ou modeles D4, D800, D80OE, D700, D2X,

D2XS, D2HS, D200, D90, D7000, D5100, D5000 et D3100

Récepteur

Chaines de repérage : 18 (conformes SBAS)

Temps d’acquisition’

Démarrage a froid : Environ 45s Démarrage a chaud : Environ 55

Taux demise ajour

Une fois par seconde

Format des données NMEA (National Marine Electronics Association) version 2.3 (compatible avec la version 3.01).
Géodésiques WGS84

Précision GPS' Horizontal : 10 m RMS

Interfaces Prises de connexion et prises accessoires, USB

Consommation d'énergie moyenne | 180 m\W

Température de foncti t |0°C-40°C

Dimensions (L x H x P) Environ 45,5%25,5x50mm

Poids Environ 24g

Longueur du cable

Environ 20cm (GP1-CAT0A) / Environ 25 cm (GP1-CA90)

Accessoires compatibles

Télécommande filaire MG-DC2 (disponible séparément) ~ Cable USB UG-E15%/UCG-E4?

1Sous ciel clair (sans obstacle a proximité)

2 Fourni avecle modeéle D4. 3 Fourni avec des D3-séries, D700, D300-séries, D2X, D2HS, D200, D90 et D7000.
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: Connexion de I'unité GPS GP-1A a un ordinateur :
- llest possible d'utiliser I'unité GPS GP-1A pour envoyer des données GPS a un ordinateur permettant 'utilisation de logiciels :
: de cartographie et d'autres applications. Connectez le cable USB UGE15'/UCE4? fourni avec votre appareil photo numéri- :
*que a la prise USB de I'unité GPS GP-1A (D)), puis reliez le cable a I'ordinateur. Lordinateur fournit le courant. Des program- *
* mes de gestion pour Windows XP et Windows Vista, ainsi que des informations supplémentaires concernant l'utilisation de *
* l'unité GPS GP-1A avec un ordinateur, sont disponibles sur le site Internet de Nikon suivant : :
t+ Pour les utilisateurs résidant aux Etats-Unis.: http:/www.nikonusa.com/

1+ Pour les utilisateurs résidant en Europe et en Afrique : http://www.europe-nikon.com/support

1+ Pourles utilisateurs résidant en Asie, en Océanie et au Moyen-Orient : http://www.nikon-asia.com/

*Si l'unité GPS GP-1A est connectée simultanément a un appareil photo et a un ordinateur, seul I'ordinateur recevra des *
< données GPS. :

1 Fourni avec le modeéle D4. (page 17).
. 2 Fourni avec des D3-séries, D700, D300-séries, D2X, D2HS, D200, D90 et D7000 (page 17).
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Por su seguridad

Para evitar averias en su producto Nikon o lesiones a usted mismo o a
otros, lea completamente las siguientes precauciones de seguridad an-
tes de utilizar este equipo. Mantenga estas instrucciones de seguridad
donde todos los que usan el producto puedan leerlas.

« No desensamblar: Al tocar las piezas internas del producto se pueden
producir lesiones. En caso de un mal funcionamiento, el producto se
debe reparar solamente por un técnico cualificado. Si el producto se
rompiese como resultado de una caida o por otro tipo de accidente,
desconecte el dispositivo y llévelo a un centro de servicio autorizado
por Nikon para inspeccionarlo.

« Manténgase seco: No sumerja o exponga el producto al agua ni lo mani-
pule con las manos mojadas. De no observar esta precaucion, podria
ocurrir un incendio o descargas eléctricas.

« Nolo utilice en presencia de gas inflamable: No utilice el equipo electrénico
en lapresencia de gasinflamable, ya que podria resultar en una explo-
sién o en un incendio.

« Manténgase fuera del alcance de los nifios: De no observar esta precaucion,
podria resultar en lesiones.

« Solicite permiso antes de utilizar el dispositivo en un avion o en alguna instalacion
médica: Este dispositivo emite radiacion de radio frecuencia que po-
dria interferir con el equipo de navegacion o médico.

2
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« No lo someta a altas temperaturas: No deje el dispositivo en areas sujetas
a temperaturas extremadamente altas como, por ejemplo, dentro de
un vehiculo cerrado en un dia soleado. De no seguir esta precaucion,
se podria dafar la carcasa o los circuitos internos, ocasionando un in-
cendio.

Aviso para los clientes en Europa

Este simbolo indica que este producto se debe des-

echar por separado.

La nota siguiente corresponde Unicamente a los

usuarios de los paises europeos:

« Este producto se ha disenado para desecharlo por
separado en un punto de recogida de residuos ade-
cuado. No lo tire con la basura doméstica.

« Para obtener mas informacién, puede ponerse en
contacto con el vendedor o con las autoridades lo-
cales encargadas de la gestion de residuos.
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Avisos

Avisos para los clientes de EE.UU.

Aviso para los clientes del Estado de California

ADVERTENCIA: La manipulacion del cable de este producto puede expo-
nerlo a plomo, una sustancia quimica que el Estado de California ha
determinado que produce defectos de nacimiento y otros dafos repro-
ductivos. Ldvese las manos después de manipular el cable.

Nikon Inc.,

1300 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, New York

11747-3064, U.S.A.

Tel.: 631-547-4200

Aviso para los clientes de Canada

PRECAUCION

Este aparato digital de la clase B cumple con la norma canadiense ICES-003.
ATTENTION

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme a la norme NMB-003
du Canada.
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Introduccion

Gracias por haber adquirido una unidad GPS GP-1A, un
accesorio para camaras que graba la latitud, longitud, al-
titud y el tiempo universal coordinado (UTC) con sus foto-
grafias (para la lista de cdmaras compatibles, consulte la
pagina 6). Asegurese de leer completamente este manual
antes del uso.

[% Terminologia
Los nombres de la funcion difieren de cdmara a cdmara.
Consulte el manual de su cdmara para mas detalles.

El GP-1A y los accesorios suministrados

Confirme que la caja contiene los siguientes articulos:

4 Unidad GPS GP-1A

Q Cable GP1-CA10A para los terminales de control remo-
to de diez contactos

1 Cable GP1-CA90 para los terminales de accesorios

1 Adaptador de correa GP1-CL1

1 Manual (este folleto)

4 Garantia
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Partes del GP-1A

Consulte la ilustracion dentro de la portada de este ma-

nual.

@ LED 1

@ Terminal USB 18

® Ojal para la correa (la correa se encuentra disponible por
separado; utilice una correa para teléfono movil u otra

similar)
@ Terminal de accesorios para el cable

de control remoto opcional MC-DC2........oumeeemmmssrnneseenns 9
® Montura 9,10
(® Terminal de conexién para GP1-CA10A o GP1-CA90.....7, 8
@ Adaptador de correa GP1-CL1 10
Cable GP1-CA10A para la conexion

a camaras con terminales de control remoto

de diez contactos 7
(® Cable GP1-CA90 para la conexion

a camaras con terminales para aCCeSOriOS.. .rwmmrrerssenes 8

Funciones del GP-1A

Cuando se conecta a una camara que soporta GPS, el
GP-1A graba iformacion de la posicion con fotografias.
Cuando estas fotografias se cargan posteriormente a my
Picturetown o se abren en la versién 1.2.0 o posterior de
ViewNX (Windows or Macintosh), la posicion se puede vi-
sualizar en los servicios de mapa online. Si se desea, se
puede conectar un cable de control remoto MC-DC2 op-
cional para la liberacién del obturador remoto mediante
GP-1A.
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Camaras compatibles

El GP-1A se puede utilizar con las siguientes camaras:

Camara

Cable requerido

D4, Serie D3, D800, D80OE, D700,
Serie D300, D2X, D2XS, D2HS, D200

GP1-CA10A

D90, D7000, D5100, D5000, D3100 GP1-CA90

Cable GP1-CA10A para los
terminales de control remoto
de diez contactos

Cable GP1-CA90 para los
terminales de accesorios

Encendido y apagado del GP-1A

El GP-1A no esté equipado con una bateria o con un inte-
rruptor de encendido/apagado: la alimentacién se sumi-
nistra con la cdmara. El GP-1A se apaga solamente al des-
conectar el cable conectado a la cdmara; incluso cuando
la cdmara se encuentra apagada, el GP-1A continua re-
cibiendo los datos GPS. Para mas informacion, consulte
“Grabacion de datos GPS” (pagina 13).
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Conexion del GP-1A

Camaras con terminales de control remoto de 10 contactos. 3 Alineando la marca del conector con la marca del
cuerpo de la cdmara, inserte el conector de diez con-
tactos en el terminal remoto de diez contactos de la
Inserte el cable GP1-CA10A ((®) en el terminal de co- camaray apriete la tuerca de seguridad.

nexion ((®).

1 Apague la cdmara.
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Conexion del GP-1A

Camaras con terminales para accesorios 3 Abra la tapa del terminal para accesorios de la cdmara
i einserte el GP1-CA90 como se muestra. Asegurese de
1 Apaguelacamara. que el conector se encuentre en la orientacién correc-
2 Inserte el cable GP1-CA90 ((®) en el terminal de co- ta; no forzar.
nexion ((®).

Conexidn del GP1-CA90 a una
cdmara digital D7000
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Conexion del MC-DC2 opcional Instalacion del GP-1A en la camara

Se puede conectar un cable de control a distancia Lazapata de accesorios de la cdmara
MC-DC2 opcional para controlar a distancia el disparador | GP-1A se encuentra equipado con una montura ()
en el terminal de accesorios del GP-1A (@). Al conectar el que se coloca en la zapata de accesorios de la camara.

MC-DC2, asegurese de que el conector se encuentreenla  Deslice el GP-1A en la zapata de accesorios de la camara
orientacién correcta; no utilice demasiada fuerza. como se muestra.

[% Desconexién del GP-1A

Apague la cdmara, desconecte el cable y después vuelva a
colocar la tapa del terminal de diez contactos o cierre la tapa
del terminal para accesorios.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download. 9

J

G




Instalacion del GP-1A en la cdmara

Instalacion del GP-1A en la correa de la camara

El adaptador de correa suministrado () se puede utilizar
para colocar el GP-1A en la correa de la camara.

Coloque el adaptador de correa como se muestra. No
coloque el adaptador donde se duplica la correa.

o\

Monte el GP-1A en la correa de la cdmara como se
muestra (B).

[% Instalacion del GP-1A en la correa de la cdmara
Tenga en cuenta que la antena GPS incorporada a veces po-
dria no encontrarse en la orientacion correcta al montar el
GP-1A en la correa de la cdmara y, como consecuencia de
ellos, la calidad de la sefal podria disminuir.
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Grabacion de datos GPS

1 Conecte el GP-1A (pagina 7, 8) y encienda la camara.
EI LED (D) del GP-1A se encendera y se visualizara un
icono [ en el panel de control en la parte superior de
la cdmara.

LED lcono B8 (la ilustracién
muestra el panel de control
de la cdmara digital D7000)

LED Icono [ Estado
Parpadea Parpa- No se grabaron datos GPS.
en rojo dea

Parpadea Se detectaron tres satélites; se gra-
enverde | Encen- |baron datos GPS.

Encendido | dido  [Se detectaron cuatro satélites o mas;
(verde) los datos GPS son més precisos.

[% La seial GPS

Se grabaran datos GPS solamente si el GP-1A es capaz de de-
tectar tres o mds satélites. Si no se recibe ninguna sefal del
GP-1A durante més de dos segundos, ya no se visualizard el
icono [ en el panel de control y no se grabaran datos GPS.
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Grabacion de datos GPS

2 Para ver los datos GPS, seleccione GPS > Posicion en el menu de configuracion de la camara (esta opcion no se
encuentra disponible con las cdmaras D2X, D2XS, D2HS y D200). Se visualizaré la latitud, longitud, altitud y el tiem-

po universal coordinado (UTC) actuales (el ejemplo de abajo muestra la visualizacion para las cdmaras digitales
D7000).

1 Posicion

" Latitud : N 35°36.147"
'., Longitud : E139°43. 490"

ca Altitud : 15m
1% Rumbo de fa briiula :
TC : 15/04/2010 01:26:13

[% Tiempo universal coordinado (UTC)

El tiempo universal coordinado (UTC) recibido desde el satélite GPS se graba por separado del tiempo proporcionado por
el reloj de la cdmara.
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Grabacion de datos GPS

3 Saque fotografias. Los datos GPS se grabaran en cada fotografia.

% Apagado auto. exp.

Al seleccionar Habilitar para GPS > Apagado auto. exp. en el ment de configuracion para las cdmaras D4, serie D3, D800,
D80OE, D700, serie D300, D90, D7000, D5100, D5000 y D3100, los exposimetros se apagaran automaticamente después del
tiempo especificado en el menu Configuracién Personalizada. Esto reduce el consumo de la bateria pero podrfa evitar que se
grabasen los datos GPS si no se activan los exposimetros justo antes de tomar la imagen. Verifique que se visualice el icono
8 antes de disparar. El GP-1A adquirira periédicamente los datos GPS cuando la camara o los exposimetros se encuentren
apagados, aunque el LED no se encendera. Si no se realiza ninguna operaciéon durante alrededor de tres horas, el GP-1A se
apagara.

Al conectar una camara D2X, D2XS, D2HS o D200, o una camara D4, serie D3, D800, D80OE, D700, serie D300, D90, D7000,
D5100, D5000 o D3100 con la opcién Deshabilitar seleccionada para GPS > Apagado auto. exp., los medidores de la ex-
posicion no se apagaran mientras se encuentre conectado el GP-1A. Se puede reducir el agotamiento de la baterfa apagando
la cdmara cuando no se encuentre en uso.
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Grabacion de datos GPS

4

14

Pdgina4de4

Para ver los datos GPS grabados en cada fotografia,
pulse el boton ]y visualice las fotografias a marco
completo. La pantalla de informacion de foto conten-
drd una pagina con la lista de datos GPS para la foto-
grafia actual.

Datos GPS para las cdmaras digitales D7000

ar LATITUDE. N
. g 3ol

= LONGITUDE ¢ E

1 139° 43. 696"
=rALTITUDE @ 35m
o TIME(UTC) @ 2

@ Latitud ® Nombre de cdmara
@ Longitud ® Numero de carpeta -
® Altitud numero de fotograma
@ Tiempo universal coor-

dinado (UTC)
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Notas sobre el GP-1A

El GP-1A no proporciona la direccién de la brdjula. Las condiciones geogréficas y atmosféricas locales podrian evitar o
retrasar la adquisicion de datos GPS. El GP-1A podria ser incapaz de recibir los datos GPS en espacios interiores, subte-
rraneos o cerca de estructuras grandes, arboles u otros objetos que pudieran bloquear o reflejar las sefiales de satélites.
Las posiciones de los satélites GPS cambian continuamente, previniendo o retrasando la adquisicion de los datos GPS a
ciertas horas del dia. La presencia de teléfonos méviles o de otros dispositivos que transmiten en frecuencias cerca de
aquellas de los satélites GPS podria también interferir con la adquisicion de datos GPS. [Es

Tenga en cuenta que el GP-1A podria tardar varios minutos en volver a adquirir una sefal si la unidad no ha sido utili-
zada por un largo periodo de tiempo o si ha sido movida a una distancia grande desde la Gltima vez que se recibieron
los datos GPS.
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Precauciones para el uso

« No dejar caer: El producto podria funcionar incorrectamente si se somete a fuertes impactos o vibraciones.

+ Manténgase seco: El producto no es sumergible y podria funcionar incorrectamente si se sumerge o se expone al agua.

« Evite los cambios repentinos de temperatura: Los cambios repentinos en temperatura, tales como los que ocurren al entrar
o salir de un inmueble con calefaccién en un dia frio, pueden producir condensacion en el interior del dispositivo.
Para prevenir la condensacién, coloque el dispositivo en un estuche o en una bolsa de plastico antes de exponerlo a
cambios repentinos de temperatura.

« Manténgase lejos de campos magnéticos fuertes: No utilice ni almacene este dispositivo cerca de equipos que generen radia-
cién electromagnética fuerte o de campos magnéticos. Las cargas estaticas fuertes o los campos magnéticos produ-
cidos por equipos tales como los transmisores de radio podrian afectar los circuitos internos del producto.

« Nota sobre los dispositivos electrdnicos: En casos extremadamente infrecuentes, una carga estatica externa fuerte podria
ocasionar que el dispositivo dejase de funcionar. Apague la cdmara y desconecte y vuelva a conectar el GP-1A. En caso
de un funcionamiento incorrecto continuado, péngase en contacto con su distribuidor o con un representante de
servicio autorizado Nikon.
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Especificaciones

Camaras compatibles

Cémaras digitales Nikon D4, serie D3, D800, D80OE, D700, serie D300, D2X, D2XS, D2HS, D200, D90,

07000, D5100, D5000 y D3100.

Receptor

Canales de rastreo: 18 (Conforme a SBAS)

Tiempo de adquisicion’

Inicio en frio: Aprox. 45 seg. Inicio en caliente: Aprox. 5seg.

Velocidad de actualizacion

Una vez por segundo

p

Formato de datos NMEA (National Marine Electronics Association) versién 2.3 (compatible con la version 3.01).
Geodesia WGS84

Precision GPS' Horizontal: 10m. RMS

Interfaces Terminales de conexién y para accesorios, USB

Consumo promedio de energia | 180 MW

T ade funci to |0°C-40°C

Dimensiones (an x al x pr)

Aprox. 45,5%25,5x50mm

Peso

Aprox. 24 grs.

Longitud de cable

Aprox. 20cm (GP1-CA10A) / Aprox. 25 cm (GP1-CA90)

Accesorios compatibles

Cable de control remoto MCG-DC2 (disponible por separado) Cable USB UGE15%/UCGE4?

1Con cielo despejado (sin obstrucciones en la cercania)

2Sumistrado con D4. 3 Sumistrado con series D3, D700, series D300, D2X, D2XS, D2HS, D200, D90 y D7000.
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: Conexién del GP-1A a un ordenador

: El GP-1A puede proporcionar datos GPS a un ordenador para utilizarse en software de mapeo y en otras aplicaciones. :
: Conecte el cable USB UGE15'/UCGE4? suministrado con su camara digital al terminal USB GP-1A ((2) y conecte el cable
:al ordenador. La alimentacién se suministra desde el ordenador. Los controladores para Windows XP y Windows Vista se *

: encuentran disponibles en los siguientes sitios web de Nikon, junto con otro tipo de informacion para saber como utilizar :
: el GP-1A con un ordenador:

:+ Paralos usuarios de EE.UU.: http.//www.nikonusa.com/
:+ Paralos usuarios de Europa y Africa: http://www.europe-nikon.com/support
1+ Para los usuarios de Asia, Oceanfa y Oriente Medio: http.//www.nikon-asia.com/

: Si conecta el GP-1A simultaneamente tanto a una camara como a un ordenador, los datos GPS seran suministrados sola- *
+ mente al ordenador.

1 Sumistrado con D4 (pagina 17).
: 2 Sumistrado con series D3, D700, series D300, D2X, D2XS, D2HS, D200, D90 y D7000 (pagina 17).
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